

## 2023 VICTORIAN TASAR CHAMPIONSHIPS NOTICE TO COMPETITORS #1

## CHANGE TO NOTICE OF RACE

The Notice of Race is amended so that Tasar Class Rule C6 is not applicable for the 2023 Victorian Tasar Championships. Clause 1 and 6 of the Notice of Race is amended as follows:

## 1. RULES

- 1.1. The regatta will be governed by the rules as defined in The Racing Rules of Sailing (RRS).
- 1.2. The Australian Sailing Prescriptions and Special Regulations Part 2 [OTB] shall apply.
- 1.3. The Rules of the World Tasar Class Association will apply (see www.tasar.org).
- 1.4. Appendix T Arbitration will apply.
- 1.5. Crew Weight:
- 1.6. Note that Rule C6<del>.2</del> Crew Weight of the Tasar Class Rules is not applicable. modified as follows:

C.6.2 In the event that the weight of the crew, weighed as per C.6.1, shall be less than 130 kg, such crew may race the TASAR, provided that, throughout the event, additional ballast is carried secured in the cockpit. Such ballast shall be equal in weight to the difference between the crew weight and 130kg, or a maximum of 4kg, whichever is the lesser.

## 6. CREW WEIGH IN, EQUIPMENT INSPECTION & MEASUREMENT

- 6.1. Prior to 1200 on Saturday 11 March 2023, all crews shall present themselves for weigh in and all boats shall be presented for equipment inspection and event measurement.
- 6.2. Boats may be inspected for safety equipment and measurement compliance at any time during the regatta at the discretion of the Technical Committee. A boat selected for inspection shall report to the nominated area upon return to shore and follow the instructions of the Race Committee.
- 6.3. It is the responsibility of each entrant to provide any supplementary weights necessary to ensure compliance with Tasar Class Rule 29. These must be presented at Measurement. The Race Committee may reject at its discretion any form of supplementary weight it considers unsuitable.
- 6.4. [DP] For weighing or measurement breaches or protests the jury may impose discretionary penalties which may be less than disqualification.

Stephen Aulich Race Officer 10/03/2023